
 

Tariff No. 20  3rd Revised  Page No. 23 

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237 

Registered Trade Name: Brem-Air Disposal 

 

Item 100 – Residential Service – Monthly Rates (continued from previous page) 

 

Note 1:  Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip.  

No credit will be given for partially filled cans.  No credit will be given if customer fails to set 

receptacles out for collection. 

 

Note 2: For service more frequently than weekly, multiply the above rates by the number of times per week 

service is required. 

 

Note 3: A re-delivery fee of $13.75 will be assessed to cart customers whose service is discontinued for non-

payment or cart customers who request re-delivery. 

 

Note 4: For those customers who do not receive garbage services add $1.25 to the rates above for both 

recycling and yard waste services. 

 

Note 5:   One pickup per month at $5.60 per can or unit will be charged on regular scheduled garbage    pickup 

only for residential customers on an “on call” basis. Use special pickup rates in Item 110 for      

               residential can service not otherwise covered in this item. 

 

Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, cart, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a 

regular pickup is:   

 

 

Type of Service 

 

Type of receptacle 

 

Rate per receptacle, per pickup 

 

Garbage Collection  

 

Per can, bag or unit 
 

$ 3.20  

 

Yard Waste Collection           

 

Per can, bag or unit 

 

 

$ 2.90 (A)  

 

 

Note 7: Customers requesting additional 96-gallon carts for regular extra yard waste service will be assessed 

$5.60 per month for each additional cart provided.   

 

 

Note 8: Customers requesting additional 35 or 64-gallon carts for curbside recycling will be assessed $1.40 per 

month for each additional cart provided. 
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